506043407 05/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6090122

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	L					
		Name			Execution Date		
MICHAEL LYNCH					10/05/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	ECO E	ECO ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, LLC					
Street Address:	7365 F	7365 ROCKY FLATS CT.					
City:	RENO	NO					
State/Country:	NEVA	EVADA					
Postal Code:	89502	89502					
		7154034	4034				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Num	her	7			
Fatent Number.		7154034					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: (650)		(650)396-5550					
Correspondence will using a fax number, a							
Phone:	n provide	6509658005	ssiui, it will be se	in via US	iviaii.		
			y@patentlawgroup.com				
		PATENT LAW GRO					
		PO BOX 61839					
Address Line 4:		SUNNYVALE, CALIF	-ORNIA 94088				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	LYNM-004-US	LYNM-004-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	BRIAN D. OG	BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY				
SIGNATURE:		/Brian D Ogon	/Brian D Ogonowsky/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/04/2020	05/04/2020				
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1 source=7154034_Assig	nment_no	I					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Lynch

residing at _______

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROTECTION OF WILDLIFE FROM CONTACT

WITH POWER PHASE CUTOUT MECHANISM

□ Filed Herewith

X

Filed On: December 18, 2003

☐ Now Serial No: 10/741,167
☑ Now US Patent No. 7,154,034

AND WHEREAS Eco Electrical Systems, LLC

a Nevada limited liability company

operating at 7758 Pickering Circle, Reno, Nevada

(hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment; AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		n 1 A .	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s	et my hand this <u>万</u> "に	day of October	, 20
	Ajika	Larch	
	Inventors Signatu	re	
Λ .			
STATE OF Nevada)		
COUNTY OF Washae) ss)	۶.	
on October 5 2007 before	ore the undersigned, a No	tary Public for the State a	nd County
aforesaid, personally appeared	Michael Lynch	, know	n to me or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be t			
acknowledged that he/she executed the same in h	nis/her authorized capacity	and that by his/her signa	ature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of			
hand and official seal.		noodco ine moraneni.	s string of the
nanu anu umulai seat.			

otarv Signatture

RECORDED: 05/04/2020



JESSICA J. MCCOY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 07-1512-2 - Expires February 5, 2011

NOTARY AFENT REEL: 052562 FRAME: 0030